
Celebrating Christmas at the Feet of Jesus

Week One – At the feet of Jesus Listening

Sunday, November 27, 2022 - Luke 1:1-4 – Why did Luke write his gospel?

Monday, November 28, 2022 – Luke 1:5-7 – What do we learn about the character 

of Zacharias and Elizabeth?

Tuesday, November 29, 2022 – Luke 1:8-11 – What did Zacharias experience? 

How did it affect him?

Wednesday, November 30, 2022 – Luke 1:12-18 – What promise was told 

Zacharias by the angel and what was Zacharias’ response to the amazing news?

Thursday, December 1, 2022 – Luke 1:19-25 – What happened to Zacharias 

because of his failure to listen and believe the angel and what happened to 

Elizabeth and how did she respond?

Friday, December 2, 2022 – Luke 1:67-75 – What did Zacharias say about God at 

the birth of his son?

Saturday, December 3, 2022 – Luke 1:76-80 – What did Zacharias say about his 

son at his birth? 

Week Two – At the feet of Jesus Serving

Sunday, December 4, 2022 – Luke 1:26-28 – Who is Mary and what does she 

experience?

Monday, December 5, 2022 – Luke 1:29-30 – What is Mary told by the angel?

Tuesday, December 6, 2022 – Luke 1:31-33 – What further news did the angel give 

Mary?

Wednesday, December 7, 2022 – Luke 1:34-35 – What was Mary’s response and 

why? How will this miracle happen?

Thursday, December 8, 2022 – Luke 1:36-38 – How does Mary view herself in all 

this news?

Friday, December 9, 2022 – Luke 1:46-48 – What has the Lord done for Mary?

Saturday, December 10, 2022 – Luke 1:49-56 – What else does Mary praise God 

for?

Week Three – At the feet of Jesus Following

Sunday, December 11, 2022 – Luke 1:39-40 – Who did Mary go to see? Why?

Monday, December 12, 2022 – Luke 1:41-42- What happens when they meet?

Tuesday, December 13, 2022- Luke 1:43-45 – Who does Elizabeth view the 

baby in Mary’s womb to be?

Wednesday, December 14, 2022 – Luke 1:57-58 – How did the neighbors and 

relatives respond?

Thursday, December 15, 2022 – Luke 1:59-60 – What name did Elizabeth insist 

upon for her son?

Friday, December 16, 2022 – Luke 1:61-63 – What did his father insist his name 

be called?

Saturday, December 17, 2022 – Luke 1:64-66 – What happened as a result of his 

actions?

Week Four – Sitting at the feet of Jesus Worshipping

Sunday, December 18, 2022 – Luke 2:1-3 – What is the setting of the birth of 

Jesus?

Monday, December 19, 2022 – Luke 2:4-5 – Where did Joseph and Mary find 

themselves?

Tuesday, December 20, 2022 – Luke 2:6-7 – What happened in Bethlehem?

Wednesday, December 21, 2022 – Luke 2:8-9 – What experience did the 

shepherds have?

Thursday, December 22, 2022 – Luke 2:10-11 – What news did the shepherds 

receive?

Friday, December 23, 2022 – Luke 2:12 – What was the sign for the shepherds?

Saturday, December 24, 2022 – Luke 2:13-14 – What was the response of the 

angels to the news?



Week Five – Sitting at the feet of Jesus Testifying

Sunday, December 25, 2022 – Luke 2:15 – What did the shepherds decide to 

do?

Monday, December 26, 2022- Luke 2:16 – What is it that the shepherds found?

Tuesday, December 27, 2022 – Luke 2:17-18 – What did the shepherds do with 

what they saw?

Wednesday, December 28, 2022 – Luke 2:19 – What was Mary’s response?

Thursday, December 29, 2022 – Luke 2:20 – How did the shepherds respond?

Friday, December 30, 2022 – Luke 2;21 – What happened to Jesus at the end of 

eight days?

Saturday, December 31, 2022 – Luke 2:22 – Why was Jesus brought to 

Jerusalem?

Week 6 – Sitting at the feet of Jesus Interceding

Sunday, January 1, 2023 – Luke 2:22-24 – What was offered for purification for 

Mary?

Monday, January 2, 2023 – Luke 2:25-26 – What was Simon doing in 

Jerusalem?

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 – Luke 2:27-28 – What happened when Jesus comes 

to be presented?

Wednesday, January 4, 2023 – Luke 2:29-32 – What did Simon say about 

Jesus?

Thursday, January 5, 2023 – Luke 2:33-35 – What did Simon promise Mary?

Friday, January 6, 2023 – Luke 2:36-37 – What do we learn about Anna, the 

prophetess?

Saturday, January 7, 2023 – Luke 2:38-40 - How did Anna respond when she 

meets Jesus?   
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